
Event Summary - Siemens Healthcare IML 2000 Items
Type Invitation to Bid Number TAMU-ITB-1799

Stage Title Siemens Healthcare IML 
2000 Items Organization TAMU

Currency US Dollar Event Status Awarded

Work Group TAMU Exported on 3/23/2020

Exported by Angelita Constancio For Requisition 125400949

Created Document 128541536 Estimated Value 127,150.83 USD

Payment Terms  -   

Bid and Evaluation
Respond by Proxy Allow Use Panel Questionnaire No

Sealed Bid Yes Auto Score No
  Cost Analysis No

Alternate Items No   

Visibility and Communication
Visible to Public No

Commodity Codes
None Added

Event Dates
Time Zone CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)

Released  - 

Open 11/6/2019 5:00 PM CST

Close 12/18/2019 2:00 PM CST

Sealed Until 12/18/2019 2:00 PM
  Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier 

Q&A Close 12/10/2019 5:00 PM CST



Attention Bidders:

Texas A&M, Procurement Services is processing through an E-commerce system for all invitation 
for bids and purchase orders.  We are asking all vendors to take a few moments and register as one 
of our vendors.  This will allow you to respond to our bid invitations electronically as well as view 
other bid opportunities.
Please visit the following website to register:
https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=TAMU 
If you have any questions in reference to registrations, please contact us at 979-845-2325.
***************************************
All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system will not be 
accepted.
For emergencies, contact us at 979-845-2325.
At this time, no email responses are acceptable.  If your response is received via email, your 
response may be disqualified.
All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system must be 
returned on our form.  

As a bidder responding to this invitation upon submission of your response, regardless of the format 
of your submission, you and the entity you represent are agreeing to the terms and conditions 
presented here as well as the TAMU terms and conditions located 
at http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf

ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS BID, PLEASE CONTACT JIM NELMS AT  JANELMS@TAMU.EDU  

Description

https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=TAMU
http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf


Stage Description
No description available.



Questions  Supplier Response Is Required 

Page 1
Group 1

1.1 Payment Terms - Quote payment terms - Net 30 - Upon receipt and acceptance. If quoting 
as specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in. 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.2 F.O.B. Terms - Quote F.O.B. Destination Freight Prepaid and Allowed. If quoting as 
specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in. 

 Text (Single Line)
 

1.3 This bid requires an HUB Subcontracting Plan (HSP) to be returned with the vendor bid 
response. Have you filled out and attached your HSP document? YES or NO? 

 Yes/No
 

1.4

Texas A&M University reserves the right to renew the awarded agreement for an additional 
four (4) years, one (1) year at a time, if mutually agreed upon by both parties with all terms 
and conditions remaining firm. State renewal escalation percentage here-in for each renewal
year: Year 1: 9/1/20-8/31/21: ____%; Year 2: 9/1/21-8/31/22: ____%; Year 3: 9/1/22-8/31/23:
____%; Year 4: 9/1/23-8/31/24: ____%;
 If bidder fails to indicate a maximum percentage increase, it will assumed the percentage 
increase is zero (0%). Have you provided your escalation cost for the renewals? 

 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.5
If your company has never done business with Texas A&M University, a W-9 will be required
prior to any award if the department should choose to award to your company. Have you 
completed your W-9 and attached with your bid response? Yes or No. 

 Yes/No
 

1.6 Educational Discount: Provide any or all applicable discounts on the items listed. 
 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.7 If you are registered on the Central Master Bidders List, select your ethnicity and gender. 
 Multiple Choice (Pick One)

 

Asian - Male
Asian-Female
Black-Male
Black-Female
Hispanic-Male
Hispanic-Female
Women Owned
Disabled Veteran
Non-Hub
Native Indian-Male
Native Indian-Female

 

1.8
If vendors terms and conditions differ is the following language ok to use? Where TAMU 
terms and conditions differ from those of the vendor the vendors terms shall be enforceable 
only to the extent allowed by the laws of The State of Texas. 

 Yes/No



Product Line Items  Required Product Line 
Items 

Group P1

# Item Name, Commodity 
Code, Description Qty. UOM Target Price Allow 

Alternates
Requested 
Delivery

P1.1 IML. 2000 VITAMIN B 
12 KIT 600T 61 EA - Each  -   - 

 51191905 - Vitamin supplements | 4045 / IML. 2000 VITAMIN B 12 KIT 600T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.2 IML. 2000 FOLIC 
ACID KIT 600T 65 EA - Each  -   - 

 51191905 - Vitamin supplements | 4045 / IML. 2000 FOLIC ACID KIT 600T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.3 IML. 2000 FOLIC/Bl2 
SAMPLE DILUENT 33 EA - Each  -   - 

 51191905 - Vitamin supplements | 4045 / IML. 2000 FOLIC/Bl2 SAMPLE DILUENT

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.4
IMMULITE 2000 
PROBE WASH MOD 
UL 

73 EA - Each  -   - 

 41103206 - Laboratory washing detergents | 4013 / IMMULITE 2000 PROBE WASH MOD UL

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.5
IML GEAR DRIVEN 
REACTION TUBES I 
00 

118 EA - Each  -   - 

 41120000 - Laboratory supplies and fixtures | 4013 / IML GEAR DRIVEN REACTION TUBES I 00

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.6 IML. 2000 CANINE T4
KIT 200T 5 EA - Each  -   - 



 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. 2000 CANINE T4 KIT 200T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.7 IML. 2000 CANINE 
TSH KIT 600T 2 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. 2000 CANINE TSH KIT 600T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.8 IML. 2000 CANINE 
TLI KIT 200T 96 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. 2000 CANINE TLI KIT 200T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.9
IMMULITE 2000 
SUBSTRATE 
MODULE 

49 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IMMULITE 2000 SUBSTRATE MODULE

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
0

IML.2000 PROBE 
CLEANING KIT 23 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML.2000 PROBE CLEANING KIT

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
1

IML. 2000 
VETERINARY FT4 
200T 

3 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. 2000 VETERINARY FT4 200T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 



P1.1
2

IML. CANINE 
THYROID CONTROL 
MODULE 

12 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. CANINE THYROID CONTROL MODULE

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
3

IML. GASTRIN 
CONTROL MODULE 8 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. GASTRIN CONTROL MODULE

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
4

IML. 2000 CORTISOL 
KIT DOM 200T 3 EA - Each  -   - 

 99900301 - Supplies - Other no comm code available | 4014 / IML. 2000 CORTISOL KIT DOM 200T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
5

IML. CANINE TLI 
CONTROL MODULE 17 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. CANINE TLI CONTROL MODULE

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
6

CENTAUR TNI-UL 
100T 12 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / CENTAUR TNI-UL 100T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
7

IML. 2000 GASTRIN 
KIT 200T 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / IML. 2000 GASTRIN KIT 200T

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 



   

 

P1.1
8

AIT Cuvettes 3000 
Pack 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / AIT Cuvettes 3000 Pack

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton�Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences�Small Animal Hosp�Room GI 
Lab�4474 TAMU�College Station, TX 
77843-4474�United States�

 

 

   

 

P1.1
9 Shipping and handling 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 42121600 - Veterinary products | 4045 / Shipping and handling fee for each shipment
*Blanket- no specific items or quantities ordered

 

Ship-To-Address - Attn Amber Sexton Small Animal 
Clinical Sciences Small Animal Hosp Room GI Lab 
4474 TAMU College Station, TX 77843-4474 United 
States

 

 

   

 

P1.2
0 % Discount from List 1 P1 - Percent  -   - 

 Provide % Discount from list for all IML 2000 items / supplies (Not listed on this bid)

 Ship-To-Address -  

 

   

 



Service Line Items
There are no Items added to this event.


